control during the earn-out period without, either (a) prior written consent from Ripplewood or (b) the Company first paying all
outstanding amounts of the earn-out that could become due and payable. The remaining 500.0 thousand escrow shares relate to
shares held in escrow until the determination of a tax audit of AEG Power Solutions GmbH, the Company’s subsidiary in Germany. Of
these tax escrow shares, 478,799 are attributable to the Sellers.

18. Subsequent events
In July and August 2010 the Group’s subsidiary, Energie Mediterranee S.R.L. secured two bridge loan facilities of €5.0 million each for
the purpose of financing the construction of its solar power generation farms. The loans are intended to provide bridge finance until
full project financing expected upon completion of the construction. One facility carries interest at 3 month Euribor + 2% and
expires on March 31, 2011. The other bears interest at 3.5% and expires on April 30, 2011.
Both facilities are repayable on demand and are guaranteed by AEG Power Solutions BV.

   (formerly Germany1 Acquisition Ltd)

30

Appendix I
Pro-forma combined statement of income (unaudited)1 for the six month period ended June 30, 2009

In millions of euro 3W Power AEG PS Sub-total PPA Combined

Continuing operations
Revenue - 239.659 239.659 - 239.659
Cost of sales - (141.230) (141.230) (6.798) (148.028)
Gross profit - 98.429 98.429 (6.798) 91.631

Selling, general and administrative expenses (0.475) (29.690) (30.165) (0.167) (30.332)
Research and development expenses - (5.301) (5.301) (3.863) (9.164)
Other (expenses) / income - (5.573) (5.573) (21.427) (27.000)

(Loss) / Profit from operating activities (0.475) 57.865 57.390 (32.255) 25.135

Net finance (expense) / income 5.854 (0.916) 4.938 (3.383) 1.555
Profit / (loss) before income tax 5.379 56.949 62.328 (35.628) 26.690

Income tax expense - (20.728) (20.728) 13.005 (7.723)
Profit / (loss) from continuing operations 5.379 36.221 41.600 (22.633) 18.967

Profit / (loss) for the year 5.379 36.221 41.600 (22.633) 18.967

Pro forma combined earnings per share
Basic earnings per share2 (euro)   0.40
Diluted earnings per share2 (euro)   0.29

Pro forma combined earnings per share excluding warrants and purchase price amortisation

Basic earnings per share2 (euro)   0.82
Diluted earnings per share2 (euro)   0.69

1 The table shows the income statement of the Company and AEG PS for June, 30 2009, and includes pro forma purchase price adjustments  as if AEG
PS had been acquired on January 1, 2009. It assumes that had AEG PS been consolidated since January 1, 2009 there would have been no other